

TS – 138 of 2024

Order no. 05 Dated: 20.05.2025

Today is fixed for extension and W/O,W/S and SR of rest.

Plaintiff files hazira and extension petition supported by affidavit.

Defendants no. 1 & 2 files two petitions one praying for time to file w/s another to file w/o.

Petitions for time are considered and allowed.

SR upon defendants no.3 & 4 received with good service.

SR upon defendant no.5 received unserved.

Plaintiff to take fresh step upon defendant no.5

Ad-interim order of injunction gets extended till next date fixed.

To 18.08.2025 for extension ,w/o,w/s by defendant no. 1& 2 ,appearance of defendants no.3 & 4 and fresh step upon defendant no.5

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441